9
Ī
Q
_1

	09/979696
POY ASSIGNMENTS	09/979696 4013 Fine 2 and 1770 0 6 NOV 2001 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS / 01 - 15	5-2002 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
OID DUSTOS DECONDENTIAL ATTACKED	.eoe
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	16603 EDF.
1. Tatsuhiko IWASAKI	2.
3.   5.	4. 6.
7.	8
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? ☐YES ☑NO
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: Furuno Electric Co., Ltd.	09979696
   ADDRESS: 952, Ashihara-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo, Japan	, , , –
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	S NO
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multic</li> </ol>	ble copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HER ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 18, 2001	REWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	_ SHEET(S) attached? □YES ⊠NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1**INVENTOR if not in Item 1
series code/serial no if not in item 1	a noch nem r
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL = \underline{1}$
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	
	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
P 024 9853 10599FURPCTUS	UNDER ORDER NO 081401 024 9853  dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
<ol><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.</li></ol>	nation to the different and any amount of the
(re original document.	
	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Small Inless	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature	
Attorney: Roger R. Wise	— Data: November 6, 2001
Reg. No. 31204 Attv/Sec: RRW/ies TEL: (213) 488-7584	Date: November 6, 2001 FAX: (213) 629-1033
Attv/Sec: RRW/jes TEL: (213) 488-7584	1700(210)

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90017-5406

## **USA Patent Appln.** Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. PW			
M#	Client Ref.		

## **NONPROVISIONAL**

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In he undersigned, to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of	
NSERT	(1) Tatsuhiko Iwasaki	(2)	
NAME(S) OF NVENTOR(S)	(5)	(4)  x box if continued on page 2	
he receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto		undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
NSERT	FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., L	TD.	
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ADDRESS(ES)	9-52, Ashihara-cho, Ni	shinomiya-shi, Hyogo, JAPAN	
nereinafter designated "AS ny and all divisions, contir	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents,	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including known as	
TITLE OF NVENTION	Circularly Polarized Antennas		
	for which the undersigned executed an applica	tion for Letters Patents of the United States of America:	
NOTE → → Complete	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on		
ine A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed	
said ASSIGNEE, for its inthereinafter act on behalf hereinafter act on behalf sessential by ASSIGNEE to $\frac{NOTE}{T} \rightarrow \frac{T}{T}$ recordation of this documents.	terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representa of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any par to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the a lent.	DUVE address to insert recent dry takes to the company of the comp	
1):	5 5 6. 00 54	<u> 10.18, 200</u> /	
Name:	Tatsuhiko Iwasaki		
2) Name:			
3)			
Name:			
4) Name:			
Name: 5) Name:			
JIName.			

Document18

**RECORDED: 11/06/2001** 

Name:

**PATENT REEL: 012449 FRAME: 0120** 

PAT-1